

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 13624-13625

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in TCRLP No. 81/2010  
& TCRLP No. 91/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SANDHYA DEEPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr Adv.  
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In addition to normal mode of service, dasti  
is permitted.By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer  
claimed in paragraph 12(a) of the application for  
ex-parte stay is granted till further orders.(Sonia)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master