

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5776-5777/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in TCRLP No.81/2010 and TCRLP No.91/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SANDHYA DEEPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abighya, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Abhay S. Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in July 2012, i.e., on July 18, 2012.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master