

>

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5776-6777/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in TCRLP No.81/ 2010 and TCRLP No.91/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SANDHYA DEEPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:18/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
For Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-husband states that the respondent-husband is prepared to an amicable settlement of the disputes between the parties. Mr. Shekhar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he has no such instructions at the moment. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions.

We are of the opinion that it would be appropriate if both the husband and the wife are present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 23.8.2012.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER