

7

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5776-5777/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in TCRLP No.81/ 2010 and TCRLP No.91/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SANDHYA DEEPIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:23/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shaveta Chaudhary,Adv.
For Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra H.,Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states on the basis of the written instructions received from the counsel appearing before the Trial Court (Mr. B. Prakash, Advocate) that the matter has been compromised between the parties. Therefore, she seeks permission to withdraw this petition. Permission granted. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

The photostat copy of the said letter received from Mr. B. Prakash, Advocate be kept on record.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER